Term Dates 2025-26 L

Winter Term (Term 1)

Term 1 starts Monday 25th August

Prophet’s Birthday Friday 5th September

Half Term Monday 13th October - Friday 17th
October

UAE National Day* Monday 1st - Tuesday 2nd December

End of Term 1 Friday 5th December

Spring Term (Term 2)

Term 2 starts Monday 5th January
Ramadan Starts* Monday 16th February
End of Term 2 Friday 13th March

Summer Term (Term 3)

Term 3 starts Monday 30th March

Arafat Day & Eid Al Adha* Tuesday 26th May - Friday 29th May
Islamic New Year * Tuesday 16th June

End of Term 3 Friday 3rd July

*Dates are subject to approval by KHDA




